Dairy, Livestock and Poultry Division

Beef and Veal; Fresh/Chilled

Total

Japan

Mexico

Canada

Korea; Republic of
Taiwan

Russian Federation
Netherlands
Switzerland

Hong Kong
Indonesia

United Kingdom
Bermuda

Brazil

Singapore
Guatemala

Netherlands Antilles (exc. Aruba)

Other Countries

Beef and Veal; Frozen MT

Total

Beef & Veal; Prep/Pres

Total

Japan

Korea; Republic of
Mexico

Taiwan

Hong Kong
Canada

Russian Federation
Poland

Brazil

China; Peoples Republic of
Philippines

Saudi Arabia
Cayman Islands
Peru

Egypt

United Arab Emirates
Bahamas; The
Colombia

United Kingdom
Thailand
Netherlands

Kuwait

Indonesia
Singapore
Guatemala

Cote d"Ivoire
Germany

Spain

Bermuda

Romania

Denmark

South Africa; Republic of
Greece

Aruba

Argentina

Other Countries

Canada

Japan

Mexico

Korea; Republic of
Russian Federation
Other Countries

TABLE 3. U.S. EXPORTS OF ALL BEEF AND VEAL BY CATEGORY

01/97--12/97 01/97--07/97 01/98--07/98

EXPORT
QUANTITY

141,110
83,705
76,023

6,055
1,270
1,070
1,013

185
2,256
316,830

202,257
83,241
21,860

9,335

3,874
359,660

8,998
2,580

DAIRY, LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY DIVISION

COMMODITY AND MARKETING PROGRAMS

FOREIGN AGRICULTURAL SERVICE

r\lwd\dIp\temprpts\96-97rpt.wk4

EXPORT

EXPORT

JUL 1998 01/97--12/97 01/97--07/97 01/98--07/98

EXPORT

QUANTITY  QUANTITY  QUANTITY
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

82,944
40,412
44,822
4,098
800
1,050

145
1,104
178,014

86,663
60,350
37,878
1,052
609
1,358

46
2,400
193,284

14,822
11,047
4,914
123

83

248
172

66

8

143
44

24

3

57

3

270
32,027

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

111,044
45,504
11,753

5,757

195,002

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

4,711
1,566
543
214
10
1,247
8,291

134,264
19,566
13,216

3,156
5,711
5,134
4,564
191
771
565

21,341
2,028
1,982
364
1,103
853
352
71
148
111
77
38
218
5
327
35
44
131
136
64
63
43
31
78
23
4
59
113
11
24
18

31,000

EXPORT
VALUE

740,050
241,521
249,364
21,146
7,911
1,153
5,242
11,849
3,374
2,061
2,204

9,075
1,303,180

628,624
269,817
55,583
38,651
32,028

1,130,181

JUL 1998
EXPORT
VALUE

71,929
29,850
16,226
204
346
264
829
662

60

654
364
124

45

35

20

895

EXPORT  EXPORT
VALUE VALUE

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS
436,920 425,743
116,916 168,663
148,040 128,268
13,974 3,484
4,723 3,229
1,008 1,575
2,514 3,206
7,424 4,544
2,432 1,440
514 77
833 2,114
1,657 1,270
533 963
1,578 513
321 209
721 197
4,731 8,432
744,929 753,927

122,507

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

353,018
143,041
29,625
24,391
13,093

621,802

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

882
144
100
127
15
245
1,513

32,876
17,934
2,740
1,405
426
8,335
63,716

17,470
9,758
1,511

735

45
5,405
34,924

383,291
59,055
37,254
12,545
16,986
14,343

6,493

1,396

1,216
1,300

832
1,561

183
1,956
1,850

1,390
801
510
562
333
963
168
219
535

2,941
298
383

93
572,518

21,913
8,677
1,383
943
361
5,796

39,073

50,706

2,369

75,470

3,406
1,126

1,052
6,377

SOURCE: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

BUREAU OF THE CENSUS



